

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhaban, 3rd Floor, Western Block Bidhannagar, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091

No.1015-IE

Date: 09/04/2024

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of this Department's Notification No.1007-IE dated 09/04/2024, the Governor is further pleased to nominate Shri Abhijit Chaudhuri, Assistant Secretary, I&W Department as 'Member & Convener' of the committee, constituted for preparation of the updated Gradation list of the Engineering Officers, borne in the cadre of the West Bengal Engineering Service (Irrigation) of the Irrigation & Waterways Department.

Rest of the contents of the above-mentioned Notification shall remain unchanged. All concerned are being informed accordingly.

38r

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal

Date: 09/04/2024

No.1015/1(9) - IE-3M-03/2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- 1. Pr. PS to the Principal Secretary, I & W Department.
- 2. P.A to the Secretary, I&W Department
- 3. Shri Souvik Banerjee, Joint Secretary, I&W Department
- 4. Joint Secretary,, I&W Department
- 5. Shri Sujay Saha, Deputy Secretary, I&W Department
- 6. Deputy Secretary....., I&W Department
- 7. Shri Abhijit Chaudhuri, Assistant Secretary, I&W Department
- 8. Assistant Secretary......I&W Department
- 9. Sr. Law Officer & E.O. Assistant Secretary, I&W Department

bdr

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal

No.1015/2(7) - IE-3M-03/2024 Date: 09/04/2024 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the: Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I&W Dte. 1. 2. Chief Engineer, I&W Dte. 3. Superintending Engineer, I&W Dte. Shri Diganta Maity, Deputy Project Director (Civil), SPMU, WBMIFMP, I&W Dte. 4. 5. Executive Engineer,, I&W Dte. Assistant Engineer,, I&W Dte Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell with the request to upload this Order to the Department's website.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal